City of Industry Property and Housing
Management Authority

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
MARCH 10, 2021 Chair Phil Cook

10:30 a.m. Vice Chair Ken Calvo
Board Member Joseph Emmons

Board Member Raheleh Gorginfar

Board Member Tim Seal

Location: City Council Chamber, 15651 East Stafford Street, City of Industry, California

Addressing the Authority:
NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC MEETING:

> Pursuant to Section 3 of Executive Order N-29-20, issued by Governor Newsom on
March 17, 2020, the special meeting of the Industry Property and Housing
Management Authority Meeting shall be held telephonically. Members of the
public shall be able to attend the meeting telephonically and offer public comment
by calling the following conference call number: 657-204-3264 and entering the
following Conference ID: 813 272 556#. Please be advised that pursuant to the
Executive Order, and to ensure the health and safety of the public, Council
Chambers will not be open for the meeting, and all public participation must occur
by telephone at the number set forth above. Pursuant to the Executive Order, and
in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special
assistance to participate in the IPHMA meeting (including assisted listening
devices), please contact the City Clerk’s Office at (626) 333-2211 by 5:00 p.m. on
Monday, March 8, 2021, to ensure that reasonable arrangements can be made to
provide accessibility to the meeting.

> Agenda Items: Members of the public may address the Industry Property and Housing
Management Authority on any matter listed on the Agenda. In order to conduct a timely meeting,
there will be a three-minute time limit per person for any matter listed on the Agenda.

> Public Comments (Non-Agenda Items Only): Anyone wishing to address the Industry
Property and Housing Management Authority on an item not on the Agenda may do so during
the “Public Comments” period. In order to conduct a timely meeting, there will be a three-
minute time limit per person for the Public Comments portion of the Agenda. State law prohibits
the Authority from taking action on a specific item unless it appears on the posted Agenda.

Agendas and other writings:

> In compliance with Government Code Section 54957.5(b), staff reports and other public records
permissible for disclosure related to open session agenda items are available at City Hall, 15625
East Stafford Street, Suite 100, City of Industry, California, at the office of the City Clerk of the
City Council during regular business hours, Monday through Thursday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.,
Fridays 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. City Hall doors are open fto the public Monday through Friday
9:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. and 1:30 p.m. to 3:30 p.m. Any person with a question concerning any
agenda item may call the City Clerk’s Office at (626) 333-2211.
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1. Call to Order

2. Flag Salute

3. Roll Call

4. Public Comments

5. CONSENT CALENDAR

All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered to be routine and will
be enacted by one vote. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless
members of the Industry Property & Housing Management Authority (IPHMA), the
public, or staff request specific items be removed from the Consent Calendar for

separate action.

5.1 Consideration of the Register of Demands for February 10, 2021

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Ratify the Register of Demands.

5.2  Consideration of the Register of Demands for March 10, 2021

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve the Register of Demands

for March 10, 2021.

6. BOARD MATTERS

6.1 PRESENTATION OF THE FY 2020-2021 MID-YEAR BUDGET REPORT
AND CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION NO. IPHMA 2021-03,
APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE FISCAL YEAR 2020-21 PROPOSED

MID-YEAR BUDGET AMENDMENTS

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Adopt Resolution No. IPHMA 2021-

03.

6.2  Consideration of a Professional Services Agreement with C & C Engineering,

Inc., for Engineering Services

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve the Agreement.
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6.3  Update and discussion regarding repairs for 15730 Nelson Avenue

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Provide direction to Staff.

7. EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR COMMENTS:

8. Adjournment. Next regular meeting: Wednesday, April 7, 2021 at 10:30 a.m.
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CITY OF INDUSTRY PROPERTY AND HOUSING
MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

ITEM NO. 5.1



INDUSTRY PROPERTY & HOUSING MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY
AUTHORIZATION FOR PAYMENT OF BILLS
Board Meeting February 10, 2021

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
160 INDUSTRY PROPERTY & HOUSING 52,497.98
BANK DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
BofA BANK OF AMERICA CHECKING 52,497.98

APPROVED PER CITY MANAGER




Check

Date

Industry Property and Housing Management Authority

Board Meeting

February 10, 2021

Payee Name

P.1

Check Amount

IPHMA.CHK - [IPHMA BofA Checking

21704 01/13/2021 01/31/2021 INDUSTRY PUBLIC UTILITIES $1,738.39
Invoice Date Description Amount
2021-00001131 01/01/2021 10/19-12/17/20 SVC - HANDORF LOOP RD-IRRIG-BOOST $61.56
2021-00001132 01/01/2021 10/19-12/17/20 SVC - HANDORF LOOP RD-IRRIGATION $46.20
2021-00001133 01/01/2021 10/19-12/17/20 SVC - 14063 PROCTOR $394.56
2021-00001134 01/01/2021 10/19-12/17/20 SVC - 16238 TEMPLE $78.62
2021-00001135 01/01/2021 10/19-12/17/20 SVC - 16242 TEMPLE $93.32
2021-00001136 01/01/2021 10/19-12/17/20 SVC - 16224 TEMPLE $82.82
2021-00001137 01/01/2021 10/18-12/17/20 SVC - 16220 TEMPLE $84.66
2021-00001138 01/01/2021 10/19-12/17/20 SVC - 16218 TEMPLE $65.76
2021-00001139 01/01/2021 10/19-12/17/20 SVC - 16217 TEMPLE $78.36
2021-00001140 01/01/2021 10/19-12/17/20 SVC - 16229 TEMPLE $65.76
2021-00001141 01/01/2021 10/18-12/17/20 SVC - 16227 TEMPLE $72.06
2021-00001142 01/01/2021 10/19-12/17/20 SVC - 16212 TEMPLE $174.48
2021-00001143 01/01/2021 10/19-12/17/20 SVC - 16200 TEMPLE CONDOS A & B $165.06
2021-00001144 01/01/2021 10/19-12/17/20 SVC - 16200 TEMPLE CONDOS C & D $148.86
2021-00001145 01/01/2021 10/19-12/17/20 SVC - BUNKHOUSE $126.31

21705 01/13/2021 01/31/2021 LA PUENTE VALLEY COUNTY WATER $906.72
Invoice Date Description Amount
2021-00001146 01/01/2021 10/19-12/17/20 SVC - 15652 NELSON $171.70
2021-00001147 01/01/2021 10/19-12/17/20 SVC - 15702 NELSON $236.87
2021-00001148 01/01/2021 10/19-12/17/20 SVC - 15714 NELSON $137.40
2021-00001149 01/01/2021 10/19-12/17/20 SVC - 15722 NELSON $92.81
2021-00001150 01/01/2021 10/19-12/17/20 SVC - 15730 NELSON $154.55
2021-00001151 01/01/2021

10/19-12/17/20 SVC - 15736 NELSON $113.39



Industry Property and Housing Management Authority

Check Date

Board Meeting

February 10, 2021

Payee Name

P.2

Check Amount

IPHMA.CHK - IPHMA BofA Checking

21706 01/13/2021 01/31/2021 ROWLAND WATER DISTRICT $337.10
Invoice Date Description Amount
2021-00001152 12/23/2020 11/13-12/14/20 SVC - 17217 & 17229 CHESTNUT - IRR $139.40
2021-00001153 12/23/2020 11/13-12/14/20 SVC - 17217 CHESTNUT ST $125.33
2021-00001154 12/23/2020 11/13-12/14/20 SVC - 17229 CHESTNUT $72.37

21707 01/20/2021 SO CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY $41.67
invoice Date Description Amount
2021-00001212 01/06/2021 12/04-01/05/21 SVC - 15722 NELSON AVE $14.35
2021-00001213 01/06/2021 12/04-01/05/21 SVC - 15652 NELSON AVE $27.32

21708 01/20/2021 01/31/2021 SOCALGAS $58.55
Invoice Date Description Amount
2021-00001214 01/07/2021 12/03-01/05/21 SVC - 16200 TEMPLE AVE APT 202-BUNK $50.60
2021-00001215 01/08/2021 12/04-01/06/21 SVC - 15722 NELSON AVE $7.95

21709 01/27/2021 INDUSTRY PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSI $7.75
Invoice Date Description Amount
2021-00001228 01/14/2021 12/10-01/10/21 SVC - 16218 E TEMPLE AVE $6.85
2021-00001229 01/14/2021 12/10-01/10/21 SVC - 16229 E TEMPLE AVE $0.90

21710 01/27/2021 L. A COUNTY REGISTRAR-RECORDER/ $75.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
1/20/21 01/20/2021 NOTICE OF DETERMINATION -EMERGENCY MOLD REN $75.00

21711 01/27/2021 SO CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY $14.88
Invoice Date Description Amount



Industry Property and Housing Management Authority
Board Meeting

February 10, 2021

P.3

Check Date Payee Name Check Amount
IPHMA.CHK - IPHMA BofA Checking
2021-00001230 01/15/2021 12/15-01/14/21 SVC - 20137 E WALNUT DR S $14.88
21712 01/27/2021 WALNUT VALLEY WATER DISTRICT $20.67
Invoice Date Description Amount
3886565 01/13/2021 12/03-01/04/21 SVC - 20137 WALNUT DR $20.67
21713 01/27/2021 01/31/2021 WELLS FARGO $3,124.82
Invoice Date Description Amount
12/5/20-1/3/21-1 01/03/2021 TEMP HOUSING FOR 16217 TEMPLE TENANTS DUE TO $3,124.82
21714 02/10/2021 ABORTA-BUG PEST CONTROL $1,725.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
17748 01/18/2021 RODENT CHECK - 16224 TEMPLE AVE $75.00
17749 01/19/2021 RODENT CHECK - TEMPLE AVE CONDOS $75.00
17874 02/01/2021 FEBRUARY 2021 PEST SVC @ $75 PER HOUSE $1,575.00
21715 02/10/2021 CNC ENGINEERING $19,690.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
458929 06/27/2019 REPAIR SWOLLEN DOOR JAMS - 17229 CHESTNUT ST $82.50
502393 01/28/2021 SHORT WALL CONSTRUCTION FOR GAS RISER - 2203¢ $200.00
502394 01/28/2021 COORDINATION FOR MISC REPAIRS - 16229 TEMPLE $400.00
502395 01/28/2021 COORDINATION FOR HVAC REPAIRS - 16238 TEMPLE $1,962.50
502396 01/28/2021 COORDINATION FOR HVAC REPAIRS - 16200 TEMPLE ( $902.50
502397 01/28/2021 COORDINATION FOR MISC REPAIRS - 16224 TEMPLE $1,000.00
502398 01/28/2021 COORDINATION FOR HVAC REPAIRS - 16242 TEMPLE $1,012.50
502399 01/28/2021 COORDINATION FOR MISC REPAIRS - 16217 TEMPLE $12,410.00

502400 01/28/2021 COORDINATION FOR MISC REPAIRS - 16200 TEMPLE U $205.00



Industry Property and Housing Management Authority P.4
: Board Meeting

February 10, 2021
Check Date Payee Name Check Amount
IPHMA.CHK - IPHMA BofA Checking
502401 01/28/2021 MISC MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - VARIOUS HOUSES $1,015.00
502402 01/28/2021 COORDINATION FOR WINDOW REPAIRS - 16200 TEMPI $500.00
21716 02/10/2021 IPHMA - PAYROLL ACCOUNT $3,000.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
FEB-21 01/25/2021 REPLENISH PAYROLL ACCOUNT FOR FEBRUARY 2021 $3,000.00
21717 02/10/2021 KLINE'S PLUMBING, INC. $1,270.00
Invoice Date - Description Amount
11645 11/18/2020 EMERGENCY DRAIN CLEARING - 16000 TEMPLE AVE C $350.00
11688 12/24/2020 PLUMBING/SEWER LINE REPAIRS - 16000 TEMPLE CO} $800.00
11715 01/14/2021 PLUMBING SVC - 16217 TEMPLE $120.00
21718 02/10/2021 L A COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR $3,171.21
Invoice Date Description Amount
8940 148 029 19S 01/12/2021 SUPP PROP TAX FY 19/20 - 16227 TEMPLE AVE $174.87
8940 149 029 20S 01/12/2021 SUPP PROP TAX FY 20/21 - 16227 TEMPLE AVE $999.47
8940 149 035 19S 01/12/2021 SUPP PROP TAX FY 19/20 - 16242 TEMPLE AVE $318.44
8940 149 035 20S 01/12/2021 SUPP PROP TAX FY 20/21 - 16242 TEMPLE AVE $931.88
8940 149 062 19S 01/12/2021 SUPP PROP TAX FY 19/20 - 16224 TEMPLE AVE $32.18
8940 149 062 20S 01/12/2021 SUPP PROP TAX FY 20/21 - 16224 TEMPLE AVE $373.70
8940 149 063 19S 01/12/2021 SUPP PROP TAX FY 19/20 - 16212 TEMPLE AVE $28.20
8940 149 063 20S 01/12/2021 SUPP PROP TAX FY 20/21 - 16212 TEMPLE AVE $312.47
21719 02/10/2021 LOWE'S/ISYNCHRONY BANK $147.25
Invoice Date Description Amount

75746 01/15/2021 DISHWASHER INSTALLATION - 16217 TEMPLE $147.25



Check

Date

Industry Property and Housing Management Authority

Board Meeting
February 10, 2021

Payee Name

P.5

Check Amount

IPHMA.CHK - IPHMA BofA Checking

21720 02/10/2021 SATSUMA LANDSCAPE & MAINT. $13,813.97
Invoice Date Description Amount
0121EHNHCS 01/29/2021 JANUARY 2021 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE $13,813.97

21721 02/10/2021 STANLEY STEEMER LOS ANGELES C( $1,125.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
920333 01/07/2021 AIR DUCT CLEANING - 16217 TEMPLE $1,125.00

21722 02/10/2021 TEMP AIR SYSTEM INC. $2,230.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
800326 12/30/2020 HEATER REPAIR - 16000 TEMPLE AVE UNIT D $250.00
800370 01/14/2021 REPLACE CIRCUIT BOARD & INSTALL NEST - 16238 TE! $1,290.00
800369 01/14/2021 REPLACE CIRCUIT BOARD - 16242 TEMPLE $690.00
Checks Status Count Transaction Amount

Total 19 $52,497.98



CITY OF INDUSTRY PROPERTY AND HOUSING
MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

ITEM NO. 5.2



INDUSTRY PROPERTY & HOUSING MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY
AUTHORIZATION FOR PAYMENT OF BILLS
Board Meeting March 10, 2021

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
160 INDUSTRY PROPERTY & HOUSING 54,026.54
BANK DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
BofA BANK OF AMERICA CHECKING 54,026.54

APPROVED PER CITY MANAGER




Industry Property and Housing Management Authority

Board Meeting
March 10, 2021

P.1

Check Date Payee Name Check Amount
IPHMA.CHK - IPHMA BofA Checking
21723 02/10/2021 ROWLAND WATER DISTRICT $274.21
Invoice Date Description Amount
2021-00001305 01/27/2021 12/14-01/11/21 SVC - 17217 CHESTNUT ST $115.40
2021-00001306 01/27/2021 12/14-01/11/21 SVC - 17229 CHESTNUT ST $72.37
2021-00001307 01/27/2021 12/14-01/11/21 SVC - 17217 & 17229 CHESTNUT ST $86.44
21724 02/10/2021 SO CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY $38.62
Invoice Date Description Amount
2021-00001315 02/04/2021 01/05-02/03/21 SVC - 15722 NELSON AVE $13.00
2021-00001316 02/04/2021 01/05-02/03/21 SVC - 15652 NELSON AVE $25.62
21725 02/10/2021 SOCALGAS $47.32
Invoice Date Description Amount
2021-00001317 02/05/2021 01/05-02/03/21 SVC - 16200 TEMPLE AVE APT 202-BUNK $47.32
21726 02/17/2021 LOWE'S/ISYNCHRONY BANK $705.25
Invoice Date Description Amount
977080 01/13/2021 NEW DISHWASHER - 16217 TEMPLE AVE $705.25
21727 02/17/2021 SOCALGAS $7.36
Invoice Date Description Amount
2021-00001362 02/08/2021 01/06-02/04/21 SVC - 15722 NELSON AVE $7.36
21728 02/24/2021 SO CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY $14.31
Invoice Date Description Amount
2021-00001381 02/13/2021

01/14-02/12/21 SVC - 20137 E WALNUT DR S $14.31



Industry Property and Housing Management Authority

Check Date

Board Meeting
March 10, 2021

Payee Name

P.2

Check Amount

IPHMA.CHK - IPHMA BofA Checking

21729 02/24/2021 WALNUT VALLEY WATER DISTRICT $21.30
Invoice Date Description Amount
3914039 02/11/2021 01/05-02/03/21 SVC - 20137 WALNUT DR $21.30
21730 03/03/2021 INDUSTRY PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSI $34.68
Invoice Date Description Amount
2021-00001412 02/16/2021 01/10-02/10/21 SVC - 16229 TEMPLE AVE $27.69
2021-00001413 02/16/2021 01/10-02/10/21 SVC - 16218 TEMPLE AVE $6.99
21731 03/10/2021 ABORTA-BUG PEST CONTROL $1,575.00
Invoice Date Description , Amount
18046 03/01/2021 MARCH 2021 PEST SVC @ $75 PER HOUSE $1,575.00
21732 03/10/2021 CNC ENGINEERING $18,162.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
502502 02/25/2021 HOUSE INSPECTION COORDINATION - 15736 NELSON., $300.00
502503 02/25/2021 DOOR REPAIRS COORDINATION - 16220 TEMPLE AVE $475.00
502504 02/25/2021 HOUSE INSPECTION COORDINATION - 15702 NELSON ., $500.00
502505 02/25/2021 HOUSE INSPECTION COORDINATION - 17217 CHESTNL $650.00
502506 02/25/2021 HOUSE INSPECTION COORDINATION - 15730 NELSON ., $650.00
502507 02/25/2021 HOUSE INSPECTION COORDINATION - 15714 NELSON . $450.00
502508 02/25/2021 MISC REPAIRS COORDINATION - 16227 TEMPLE AVE $1,835.00
502509 02/25/2021 HOUSE INSPECTION COORDINATION - 17229 CHESTNL $550.00
502510 02/25/2021 BARRIER INSTALLATION COORDINATION - 22036 VALLI $475.00
502511 02/25/2021 HOUSE INSPECTION COORDINATION - 16238 TEMPLE / $2,000.00
502512 02/25/2021 MISC REPAIRS COORDINATION - 16224 TEMPLE AVE $3,062.50
502513 02/25/2021

HOUSE INSPECTION COORDINATION - 16242 TEMPLE ; $550.00



Industry Property and Housing Management Authority P.3
Board Meeting

March 10, 2021

Check Date Payee Name Check Amount
IPHMA.CHK - IPHMA BofA Checking
502514 02/25/2021 MISC REPAIRS COORDINATION - 16217 TEMPLE AVE $2,187.50
502515 02/25/2021 MISC REPAIRS COORDINATION - 16200 TEMPLE AVE U $900.00
502516 02/25/2021 MISC MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - VARIOUS HOUSES $2,777.50
502517 02/25/2021 WINDOW REPAIRS COORDINATION - 16200 TEMPLE A\ $800.00
21733 03/10/2021 GOODSERVICE APPLIANCE REPAIR $870.76
Invoice Date Description Amount
1137 04/04/2020 THERMAL FUSE REPLACEMENT - 16000 TEMPLE AVE L $171.85
1138 04/13/2020 DRYER REPAIRS - 15736 NELSON AVE $252.95
1140 07/23/2020 FREEZER REPAIRS - 15730 NELSON AVE $79.00
1141 08/11/2020 REFRIGERATOR REPAIRS - 17229 CHESTNUT ST $79.00
1142 09/26/2020 DRYER REPAIRS - 17217 CHESTNUT ST $79.00
1145 02/17/2021 REFRIGERATOR REPAIRS - 16217 TEMPLE AVE $208.96
21734 03/10/2021 IPHMA - PAYROLL ACCOUNT $3,500.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
MAR-21 02/22/2021 REPLENISH PAYROLL ACCOUNT FOR MARCH 2021 $3,500.00
21735 03/10/2021 JANUS PEST MANAGEMENT $192.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
232443 01/08/2021 PEST SVC - 17217 CHESTNUT ST $96.00
232444 01/22/2021 PEST SVC - 17217 CHESTNUT ST $96.00
21736 03/10/2021 KLINE'S PLUMBING, INC. $350.00
Invoice Date Description Amount

11749 02/12/2021 SHOWER REPAIRS - 16224 TEMPLE AVE $350.00



Industry Property and Housing Management Authority
Board Meeting

March 10, 2021

Check Date Payee Name

P.4

Check Amount

IPHMA.CHK - IPHMA BofA Checking

21737 03/10/2021 LOWE'S/SYNCHRONY BANK $715.05
Invoice Date Description Amount
49746 02/09/2021 NEW WASHER - 16000 TEMPLE AVE UNIT A $715.05
21738 03/10/2021 OLMOS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $300.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
16217 02/01/2021 PROFESSIONAL CLEANING DUE TO LEAK REPAIRS - 1¢ $300.00
21739 03/10/2021 SATSUMA LANDSCAPE & MAINT. $13,877.68
Invoice Date Description Amount
0221EHNHCS 02/24/2021 FEBRUARY 2021 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE $13,877.68
21740 03/10/2021 TEMP AIR SYSTEM INC. $475.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
800374 01/26/2021 SERVICE FURNACE - 16227 TEMPLE AVE $125.00
800386 01/29/2021 FURNACE SVC - 16217 TEMPLE AVE $125.00
800387 01/29/2021 REPAIR FURNACE - 16227 TEMPLE AVE $100.00
800431 02/11/2021 FURNACE SVC - 16224 TEMPLE AVE $125.00
21741 03/10/2021 THE ELITE GROUP PROPERTY INSPEC $6,983.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
231928 02/17/2021 HOME INSPECTION - 17229 CHESTNUT ST $584.00
231929 02/17/2021 HOME INSPECTION - 17217 CHESTNUT ST $618.00
232082 02/09/2021 HOME INSPECTION - 16212 TEMPLE AVE $658.00
232085 02/09/2021 HOME INSPECTION - 16238 TEMPLE AVE $558.00
232088 02/10/2021 HOME INSPECTION - 16217 TEMPLE AVE $534.00

232089 02/10/2021 HOME INSPECTION - 16224 TEMPLE AVE $558.00



Industry Property and Housing Management Authority

Check Date

Board Meeting
March 10, 2021

Payee Name

P.5

Check Amount

IPHMA.CHK - IPHMA BofA Checking

232090 02/11/2021 HOME INSPECTION - 16227 TEMPLE AVE $534.00
232091 02/11/2021 HOME INSPECTION - 16242 TEMPLE AVE $584.00
232092 02/16/2021 HOME INSPECTION - 15736 NELSON AVE $557.00
232126 02/16/2021 HOME INSPECTION - 15730 NELSON AVE $584.00
232081 02/18/2021 HOME INSPECTION - 15702 NELSON AVE $657.00
232080 02/18/2021 HOME INSPECTION - 15714 NELSON AVE $557.00
21742 03/10/2021 WIEKAMP CONSTRUCTION $5,882.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
1136 02/05/2021 CABINET REPAIR - 15730 NELSON AVE $212.50
1137 02/05/2021 VARIOUS REPAIRS - 16242 TEMPLE AVE $706.00
1139 02/05/2021 TROUBLESHOOT & REPLACE RECEPTACLES - 16220 T $185.00
1140 02/05/2021 VARIOUS REPAIRS - 16224 TEMPLE AVE $1,324.00
1141 02/05/2021 VARIOUS REPAIRS - 16238 TEMPLE AVE $757.00
1142 02/05/2021 VARIOUS REPAIRS - 15714 NELSON AVE $1,015.00
1144 02/05/2021 VARIOUS REPAIRS - 16238 TEMPLE AVE $557.50
1145 02/05/2021 VARIOUS REPAIRS - 16224 TEMPLE AVE $1,125.50

Checks Status Count

Transaction Amount

" Total 20

$54,026.54



CITY OF INDUSTRY PROPERTY AND HOUSING
MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

ITEM NO. 6.1



INDUSTRY PROPERTY AND
HoOUSING MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

MEMORANDUM
TO: Honorable Chairman and Board Members
FROM: Troy Helling, Executive Director /\/ ‘é(

STAFF: Yamini Pathak, Director of Finance“&@
DATE: March 10, 2021

SUBJECT: Presentation of the FY 2020-2021 Mid-Year Budget Report,
and Consideration of Resolution No. IPHMA 2021-03,
approving and adopting the FY 2020-2021 Mid-Year Budget
Amendments

BACKGROUND:

On June 30, 2020, Industry Property and Management Authority (‘IPHMA") adopted the
FY 2020-2021 (“FY 21”) budget. Throughout the fiscal year, unanticipated revenues
and expenditures arise that potentially impact the approved budget, and therefore
require budget amendments.

DISCUSSION:

On June 30, 2020, IPHMA budgeted total revenue of $161,100.00, and total